## FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No.: L74899DL1994PLC058824

Regd. Office: 1301, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, South Delhi, New Delhi-110008

Tel. No.:+91-11-47082424 website: www.fvl.co.in Email Id: csfruitionventure@gmail.com

February 07, 2023

To,
The General Manager
Operations
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code:538568

**Sub: -Copy of Publication** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Listing agreement we herewith submit you the publications published in newspapers regarding notice of Board meeting of Fruition Venture Limited scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 14th day of February, 2023 at the registered Office of the Company to inter alia consider and approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter &nine months ending December 31, 2022.

This is for your kind information and record please,

Thanking You

**Yours Faithfully** 

For Fruition Venture Limited

ArihantSukhlecha

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: ACS 51845

केनरा बैंक 🛆 Canara Bank

शाखाः एसएमई वल्लभगद् डीपीसीडी 18220 चावला कॉलोनी, मुख्य मथुरा रोड-121004

कब्जा-सूचना [धारा-13(4)] (अचल संपत्ति के लिए)

जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 का अधिनियम 54) के तहत केनरा बैंक के तहत अधिकृत अधिकार होने के नाते और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित,धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, दिनांक 21.11.2022 को एक मांग नोटिस जारी कर ऋणकर्ता 1) श्री राम कुमार पुत्र श्री सूरत राम (उधारकर्ता) 2) श्रीमती सुनीता शर्मा पत्नी राम कुमार (सह-उधारकर्ता) 3) श्री वीपक कुमार पुत्र श्री सूरतराम (गारंटर) को नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि रु. 28,09,387.97 (रुपए अट्टाईस लाख नौ हजार तीन सौ सत्तासी और सत्तानबे पैसा मात्र) ब्याज, लागत और अन्य खर्चों के साथ उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने के लिए कहा था।

ऋणकर्ता द्वारा राशि का भुगतान करने में विफल रहने पर, ऋणकर्ता और आम जनता को एतद्वारा नोटिस दिया जाता है कि अघोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियम के नियम 8 के साथ पठित,उक्त अधिनियम की घारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदान की गई शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए 02 फरवरी, 2023 को नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणकर्ता और आम जनता को एतद्वारा चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे उक्त संपत्ति का लेन-देन न करें और संपत्ति के साथ किसी भी तरह का लेन-देन करने पर केनरा बैंक को दिनांक 22.11.2022 के मांग सूचना के अनुसार रु. 28,09,387.97 (रुपए अड्डाईस लाख नौ हजार तीन सौ सत्तासी और सत्तानबे पैसा मात्र) एवं उसपर ब्याज और अन्य खर्चों के प्रमार के अधीन होगा।

प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों को भुनाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में, अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के प्रावधानों के तहत उधारकर्ता का ध्यान आकर्षित किया जाता है।

अचल संपत्ति का विवरण

मोजा मुजेसर के अंतर्गत, तहसील बल्लभगढ़, जिला फरीदाबाद (हरियाणा) स्थित प्लॉट नं. 115, माप क्षेत्र 200 वर्ग गज जिसमें वर्ष 1992-93 के जमाबंदी के अनुसार खेवट नं. 54 खतौनी नं. –65 रेक्ट नंबर–49, किल्ला नं. 7/2 (4/17) शामिल है। विक्री विलेख में दी गई सीमाओं की माप इस प्रकार है: पूर्व: 78 फीट, पश्चिम: 80 फीट, उत्तर: 52 फीट, दक्षिण: 22 फीट और पूर्व में: प्लॉट नं. 128, पश्चिमः रास्ता, उत्तर : प्लॉट नं. 116, दक्षिण : प्लॉट नं. 114,

विनांक: 07.02.2023 स्थान: बल्लमगढ़

अधिकृत अधिकारी, केनरा बैंक

## प्रपत्र बी सार्वजनिक उद्घोषणा

[भारत दिवाला तथा दिवालिया मंडल (परिसंमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियमन, 2016 के विनियमन 12 के अंतर्गत]

## रोजवड टेक्जिम प्राईवेट लिमिटेड के स्टेकधारकों के ध्यानार्थ

| विवरण |  | विवरण   |
|-------|--|---|
| 1.    | कॉर्पोरेट ऋणधारक का नाम  | मैं, रोजवुड ट्रेक्जिम प्राईवेट लिमिटेड  |
| 2.    | कॉर्पोरेट ऋणधारक के निगमन की तिथि  | 31,08.2007  |
| 3.    | वह प्राधिकरण जिसके अंतर्गत कॉर्पोरेट<br>ऋणधारक निगमित/पंजीकृत है                 | कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार, रा.स् क्षेत्र दिल्ली एवं हरियाणा   |
| 4.    | कॉर्पोरेट ऋणधारक का कॉर्पोरेट पहचान सं.  | U51909DL2007PTC167571   |
| 5.    | कॉर्पोरेट ऋणधारक के पंजीकृत कार्यालय तथा<br>प्रधान कार्यालय (यदि कोई हो) का पता  | पंजीकृत कार्यालयः सी-110 बी, भृतल, कालकाजी, नई दिल्ली-<br>110019  |
| 6.    | इन्सॉल्वेन्सी प्रस्ताव प्रक्रिया समापन की तिथि                                   | 30,01,2023  |
| 7.    | कॉपोरेट ऋणधारक का परिसमापन सुरू होने<br>की तिथि                                  | 30 जनवरी, 2023 को कम्पनी याचिका (आईबी)-413<br>(पीबी)/2019 में आईएन 3465 (पीबी)/2022 में माननीय निर्णायक<br>प्राधिकरण, प्रधानपीठ, नई दिल्ली द्वारा पारित आदेश 6 फरवरी, 2023<br>को प्राप्त हुई) |
| 8.    | परिसमापक के रूप में कार्यरत इन्सॉल्वेन्सी<br>प्रॉफेशनल का नाम तथा पंजीकरण संख्या | नामः अंशुमन कौशिक<br>पंजी.सं.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-P-02523/2021-2022/13825  |
| 9.    | बोर्ड में पंजीकृत समापक का पता तथा ईमेल  | पंजी.पताः पी-93, प्रथम तल, सी.आर. पार्क, नई दिल्ली-110019<br>ईमेलः anshumanksk@gmail.com  |
| 10.   | परिसमापक के साथ पत्राचार के लिये प्रयुक्त<br>होने वाला पता तथा ईमेल              | अंशुमन कौशिक<br>पंजी.पताः पी-93, प्रथम तल, सीं.आर. पार्क, नई दिल्ली-110019<br>ई-मेलः rosewoodcirp@gmail.com   |
| 11.   | दावे जमा. करने की अंतिम तिथि   | 8 मार्च, 2023 (माननीय निर्णायक प्राधिकरण से आदेश 6 फरवरी,<br>2023 को प्राप्त हुई, अतः 30 दिनों की गणना आदेश की प्राप्ति से<br>की गई है।)  |

एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण, नई दिल्ली ने संहिता की धारा 33 के अंतर्गत 30 जनवरी, 2023 (आदेश 6 फरवरी, 2023 को प्राप्त हुई) को रोजवुड ट्रेक्जिम प्राईवेट लिमिटेड का परिसमापन

एतदुहारा रोजवुड ट्रेकिंगम प्राईवेट लिमिटेड के स्टेकधारकों को निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आईटम नं. 10 में वर्णित पते पर परिसमापक के पास 8 मार्च, 2023 को या उससे पूर्व अपने दावे का प्रमाण जमा करें।

फाइनांसियल क्रेडीटर्स केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति से ही अपने दावे का प्रमाण जमा कर सकते हैं। अन्य सभी क्रेडीटर्स प्रमाण के साथ व्यक्तिगत या डाक द्वारा या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमों से अपने दावे का प्रमाण जमा कर सकते हैं।

दावे का गलत अथवा भ्रामक प्रमाण जमा करने पर दंडित किया जा सकता है। यदि कोई ऋणधारक परिसामपन प्रक्रिया के दौरान अपने दावे जमा नहीं करते है तो भारत दिवाला तथा दिवालिया मंडल (कॉर्पोरेट वयक्तियों के लिये दिवाला प्रस्ताव प्रक्रिया) विनियमन, 2016 के अंतर्गत कार्पोरेट दिवाला प्रस्ताव प्रक्रिया के दौरान ऐसे शेयरधारक द्वारा जमा किये गये दावे को धारा 38 के अंतर्गत

परिसमापक का नाम तथा हस्ताक्षरः अंशुमन कौशिक

पंजीत्सः: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02523/2021-2022/13825

FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No.: L74899DL 1994PLC058824 Regd. Office: 1301, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, South Delhi, New Delhi-110008 Tel. No.:+91-11-47082424 Website: www.fvl.co.in Email Id: csfruitionventure@gmail.com NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company ions of Regulations 29 and 47 of una a neeming or the poard or unrectors or the Company will be held on Tuesday, February 14, 2023, at Registered office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 2019. December 31, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board Fruition Venture Limited

Delhi: 06.02.2023

14

75

75 27

9)

36

36

86

36

Mal

Ing the Ces

wm

ird

/-) En) E0)

lut

by

vn

45

te

Ste

lin

he

fal

DO

13

2th

ito

115

ng

en

ba

C.

5ld

act

ty

Nitin Aggarwal DIN: 01616151

पंजी. कार्य.: 912 इंद्र प्र ईमेल आईडी: basant.ir

CI

सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएँ और कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की वै 110001 में स्थित अपने पंजीकृत होगी जिसमे लिस्टिंग विनियम वे 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लि विमर्श किया जायेगा।

दिनांक: 06.02.2023 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

प्ररूप संख्या आईएनसी-26

(कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसरण में }

केन्द्रीय सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4)

और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 (5) (ए) के मामले में और

नू-कॉर्क प्रोडक्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (CIN: U74899DL1992PTC107848) जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालयः बी-504, 5वीं मंजिल अंसल चैम्बर-1, भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110066 में हैं, के मामले में

..आवेषक कंपनी / याचिकाकर्ता एतद्द्वारा सार्वजनिक सूचना दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी केन्द्रीय सरकार (क्षेत्रीय निदेशक) के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) के अधीन आवेदन क प्रस्ताव करती है, जिसमें कंपनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" से "हरियाणा राज्य" में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए 01 फरवरी 2023 को आयोजित असामारण सामान्य बैठक में पारित विशेष संकल्प के संदर्भ में कंपनी के संगम ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पुष्टि की मांग की गई है।

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण् से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निवेशक शिकायत प्ररूप फाइल कर एमसीए—21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) में शिकायत दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शपथ पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके विरोध का कारण उल्लिखित हो, के सार्थ अपनी आपित क्षेत्रीय निदेशक को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से चौदह (14) दिनों के भीतर **क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी** क्षेत्र, कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, बी—2 विंग, दूसरा तल, पंडित दीनदयाल अंत्योदय भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्पलैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 पर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकता है और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को उनके निम्नलिखित पंजीकृत कार्यालय पते परभी भेजें।

बी-504, 5वीं मंजिल अंसल चैम्बर-1, भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110066

आवेदक के लिए और आवेदक की ओर से नु-कॉर्क प्रोडक्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड हस्ता/-

दिनांक: 07.02.2023 स्थान: नई दिल्ली

अञ्चनी अग्रवाल (निदेशक) डीआईएनः 01087641

पुरुप संख्या आईएमसी-26 (कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम

30 के अनुसरण में } केन्द्रीय सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 (5) (ए) के मामले में

और बोहरा व्हीकल्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (CIN: U50100DL2006PTC145720)

जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालयः मकान नं. 85 ब्लॉक ई3 25 फूटा रोड केजी घोसला मोलरबंद एक्सटेंशन, बदरपुर, विद्या मेमोरियल स्कूल के पास, नई दिल्ली —110044 में हैं, के मामले में

.आवेदक कंपनी / याचिकाकर्ता एतद्द्वारा सार्वजनिक सूचना दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी केन्द्रीय सरकार (क्षेत्रीय निदेशक) के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) के अधीन आवेदन का ई-निवा

मंडल रेलवे प्रबंधक/कार्य शास से हमारी ई-निविदा पोर्टल w कार्यों के लिये ऑनलाइन निवि लिये आवेदन के लिये निविद सूचीकरण कराना होगा तथा व

क्रम सं.

1) अर्नाकुलम-क्षतिः प्लेटफार्म की सतह पुलों को चमकाना, 3 गेट लॉजेज के परिसर रीपैन्टिंग, 4) प्लेटफ चमकाना। अनु. मूल पूर्णता अवधि माह में

ब्रिसूर-दूसरे एण्ट्री स का सुधार; अनुमा. मृ

नहीं, पूर्णता अवधि म त्रिवेन्द्रम मंडलः नंगुन में वरि. सेक्शन इंजी स्थान का प्रावधान। 108200; पूर्णता अव

चिरुवनंतपुरम मंडल रु. लाख में: 350.1 चौबीस

त्रिवेन्द्रम मंडल-(म बरकाला पी.वे खंड मूल्य रु. लाख में: 1 में: बारह

एलेप्पी पी.वे खंड-धरोहर राशि भुगतान

एडीईएन/टीसीआर मृत्य रु. लाख में: में: बारह

त्रिच्र पी.वे खंड में राशि भुगतानः रु. 1

एडीईएन/टीसीआर मूल्य रु. लाख में: में: बारह

10. अर्ताकुलम उप मंह 52.25; धरोहर राग्

11. वरि. मंडल अभियं तथा पुल के रखन 119.67, धरोहर र

डीईएन/एस क्षेत्राधि लाख में: 55.82,

टीवीसी पी.वे खंड प्रस्तावित स्लोप सं १७४४, पूर्णता ३

तिथि: 06.02.2023

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

### FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No.: L74899DL1994PLQ058824 Regd. Office: 1301, Padma Tower-1, Rajendra Place, South Delhi, New Delhi-110008 Tel. No.:+91-11-47082424 Website: www.fvl.co.in Email Id: csfruitionventure@gmail.com NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby gilven that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, February 14, 2023, at Registered office of the Company, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board Fruition Venture Limited

Place: New Delhi Delhi: 06.02.2023 Nitin Aggarwal DIN: 01616151

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

In the matter of sub-section [3] of Section 13 of funited is liability Partnership Act, 2008 and Rule 17 of the Limited Liability Performance of Rules, 2018 AND in the matter of Combattlit Woirs a LIP having its registered office at Phase I, Koushyle ancleave, Genagapur Road, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar Utterakhand-263 153 Partitioner.

Notice is hareby given to the General Public that the LIP proposes to make a petition to Registered of Companies, Utterakhand under section 13, (3) of the Limited Lability Partnership Act, 2008 seeking permission to change its Registered office from the state of "Utterakhand" to the state of "Departnership and status of his/har interest and grounds of poposition supported by an affident to the Registrat of Companies, Utterakhand, within 2 (Itwenty ang days from the darkes mentioned abova.

above.
For and on behalf of Combatfit Wears LLP
Sdf- Harsh Rani
Date:04.02.2023 Place: Uttar

Place: Uttarakhand

## RAMA VISION LIMITED [CIN: L32203UR1989PLC015645]

gistered Office: Ward No. 3, Bareilly Road, Kichha,
Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand – 263148
The Fe Office: Rama House, 23, Najafgarh Road Industrial Area,

D-15 PRAS Shivaji Marg, New Delhi – 110015
D-15 PRAS 05944-264263; Website: www.ramavisionitd.com; SECTOR-1 Email: investor\_relations@ramavisionitd.com

### NOTCE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING Notice is her ('EGM') AND EVOTING INFORMATION

in the follow, y given that the Extraordinary General Meeting ('EGM') of the which are or heduled to be held on Wednesday, the 01st day of March, repeated on through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means repeated not pliance with all applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013

BRANCH/e thereunder & all applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of rs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange The Fede SEBI), from time to time, to transact the business as set out in D-15 Pras ing EGM. The members are requested to attend the EGM VM by following the procedure prescribed in the EGM Notice Sector-14,30, 2023.

provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') Place: New D<sup>20</sup> of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules. es') and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and uirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the LODR Regulations'), the oviding electronic voting ("e-voting") facility to the members to cast their votes electronically. The items of business given in the e of the EGM shall be transacted through electronic voting

ed by the Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. ('LIIPL'). p\_irther informed that (a) Remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 CIN: Leaturday, February 25, 2023 and end at on 5:00 PM (IST) on any 28, 2023; (b) No remote e-voting shall be allowed beyond Pate and time and remete e-voting shall be allowed beyond time and time and remete e-voting module shall be disabled by Notice is no fit affects of the particular for the purpose of e-voting has been fixed as Wednesday,

mentionc 023; (d) A person whose name is recorded in the register of through tained by with Registrar/ Depositories as on the Cut-off date through to avail the facility of remote e-voting/ e-voting at the EGM;

the auctiwho acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member Sector-1 after sending the notice of the EGM and holding shares as on Sector-1 may obtain the USER ID and Password by sending a request to material intime.co.in or may refer to Notice of the EGM posted on or all iten pany, i.e, www.ramavisionItd.com for detailed procedure with te e-voting. However, if any person is already registered with of the ite e-voting. However, if any person is allowy of the ite e-voting, he can use his existing User ID and Password for

Br. (f) The e-voting facility will also be made available during the the members attending the EGM who have not cast their vote New e-voting, to exercise their voting rights; (g) members who have

New by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend and a EGM through VC/OAVM means, but shall not be entitled to News again; (h) the Notice of the EGM have been uploaded and he Company's website at www.ramavisionItd.com and on

4. New E Limited at www.bseindia.com and website of LIIPL at Newntime.co.in. 5

tructions, members are requested to go through the instructions 6 New resaid Notice of the EGM. In case of queries regarding login/

per may send an email to instameet@linkintime.co.in or New 0.:022-49186175 or contact to Mr. Swapan Naskar, AVP-North
New M/s Link Intime India Private Limited (RTA), Noble Heights,

lo NH- 2, C-1 Block, LSC Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Nevernail: swapann@linkintime.co.in, or Call at Tel No.: 022ase the same is not resolved, you may contact Mr. Raj Kumar 10

New gal) and Company Secretary, at the Corporate Office of the New Notice of the EGM. The detailed process and manner of 12

New M, etc. are being provided in the EGM Notice. e-voting at the EGM, instructions for attending the EGM

New For Rama Vision Limited New<sub>23</sub> Raj Kumar Sehgal

Newlhi G.M. (Legal) & Company Secretary

#### 17 New FINANCE LIMITED

mpound, Veraval, Gujarat-362 266

Park, Nirion Complex, Nr. Hub Mall, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063, MH.

## ICE [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

New ya Birla Finance Limited (ABFL) under the Securitisation and Place: N interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred Date: 07 inforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated mentioned e borrowers (names and addresses mentioned below) to repay the 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

he amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers mentioned herein ken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of read with Rule 8 the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The a Birla Finance Limited (ABFL) for an amount as mentioned herein he provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time

#### Form No. INC-26

(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014) (Incorporation) Rules, 2014;
Before the Central Government, Regional
Director, Northern Region, New Delhi
the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of
Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of
sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND

BOHRA VEHICLES PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U50100DL2006PTC145720) flaving its Registered Office at H.N. 85 Block E3 25 Foota Road KG Ghosla Molarband Extn., Badarpur, Near Vidya Memorial School, New Delhi-110044 .......Applicant Company / Petitioner NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public

that the company proposes to make (Regional Director) under Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 01th February, 2023 to enable the company to change its to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Hangana"

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may delive either on the MCA-21 porta either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his /her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his /her interest and grounds of opposition the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below: the portal

mentioned below:

H.N. 85 Block E3 25 Foota Road KG Ghosla
Molarband Extn., Badarpur, Near Vidya
Memorial School, New Delhi-110044

For & on behalf of BOHRA VEHICLES PRIVATE LIMITED SHAILENDRA BOHRA .DIN: 00059453

Date: 07.02.2023

# Form No. INC-26

(Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014) (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)
Before the Central Government, Regional
Director, Northern Region, New Delhi
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of
Companies Act, 2013, and clause (a) of
sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

BOHRA RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U25191DL2002PTC115695) having its Registered Office at H.N. 85 Block E3 25 Foota Road KG Ghosla Molarband Extn., Badarpur, Near Vidya Memorial School, New Delhi-110044 .......Applicant Company / Petitioner NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public

that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director) under Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 01th February, 2023 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his /her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within fourteen (14) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned helow

H.N. 85 Block E3 25 Foota Road KG Ghosla Molarband Extn., Badarpur, Near Vidya Memorial School, New Delhi-110044

For & on behalf of BOHRA RUBBER PRIVATE LIMITED SHAILENDRA BOHRA DIN: 00059453

# **BITS LIMITED**

(CIN: - L72200DL1992PLC241971)

Regd. Off. - 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, \$7, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 11000 in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and any Email: bitsltd@gmail.com, Website: http://www.bits.net.in Tel. No. 43656567

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2017)

(Amount Rs. In

14

15

16

20.

ription of Immovable Property (Properties Mortgaged)

Possession Notice